MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT
Dear Customer,
      Welcome to Pennoyer-Dodge Company!  You are about to meet a family owned company that
has been in the Precision Gage business since 1948.  Pennoyer-Dodge Company is a leader in the
manufacturing of all types of precision thread and cylindrical gages, as well as the design and manu-
facturing of special fixture gaging.
     The basic philosophy of Pennoyer-Dodge Company has always been that our customers deserve
our best effort.  We know that quality and confidence is a prime concern in this

PENNOYER-DODGE CO. 818-547-2100                                                                                                    Fax 1-818-240-5719
- 28
How To Order
1. State Quantity desired.
2. Nominal decimal size and tolerance class.
    Example: .150 class XX
3. Go or Not Go or a Master ring.
4. Special marking may be added for an additional charge. ($20.00 min).
5. Long Form calibration reports must be purchased on all classes: add $20.00
    per member.
6. Calibration stickers available @ $10.00 per sticker    (advise calibration cycle)
7. CHROME: Add 55%  per ring for .125 and up.
8. XXX Master rings quoted upon request.
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 04/03/2023 Rev A
Pennoyer-Dodge Co.
PENNOYER-DODGE CO. 818-547-2100                                                                                                    Fax 1-818-240-5719
- 29
Gage Re-Calibration Charges
The following "Standard Published" prices are for calibration of customer submitted thread plugs; thread rings;
pipe plugs and rings; and cylindrical plug and rings regardless of calibration results.
Expedited, safety related and Special Calibration charges are priced on application and will not be waived,
regardless of the calibration results.
Pennoyer-Dodge Co. also manufacture's and/or calibrates many other types of gages.
Please call/fax your inquiries.
Calibration of gages in accordance to ISO 10012-1, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, Mil-Std-45662A.
Minimum order is $50.00
THREAD PLUGS
(PER MEMBER)
STANDARDS SET PLUGS PIPE SIX STEP
ANY SIZE 60 DEGREE &
METRIC'S FROM # 0
THRU 3"
35.00 45.00
OVER 3" TO 6" 50.00  60.00  CALL CALL
OVER 6" and High/Low
CALL FOR CURRENT
PRICING
CALL FOR CURRENT
PRICING
CALL FOR CURRENT
PRICING
CALL FOR CURRENT
PRICING
THREAD RINGS (PER RING) STANDARDS PIPE SIX STEP
STANDARD UNC, UNF AND
UNEF FROM # 0 TO 1 1/2"
45.00 85.00 85.00
SPECIALS 0-80 TO 3" (60
DEGREE) 75.00
CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
CYLINDRICAL PLUGS PER MEMBER
UP TO .020 CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
Above .020 THRU 5.00 40.00
OVER 5.00 CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
FOR XXX TOL. CALIBRATION CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
CYLINDRICAL RINGS PER MEMBER
.059 THRU .125
Above .125 THRU 4.010 75.00
Above 4.010 THRU 6.010
OVER 6.010 CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
FOR XXX TOL. CALIBRATION CALL FOR CURRENT PRICING
 PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 04/03/2023 Rev A
75.0070.00
95.00 95.00
85.00
85.00
OVER 3" (60 DEGREE)
Pennoyer-Dodge Co.
PENNOYER-DODGE CO. 818-547-2100                                                                                                    Fax 1-818-240-5719
- 30
PLUG GAGES - THREAD
Standard 60° N.F., N.C.,
UNC, UNF, UNJ, UNJF,